ORM PTO-1595	REC	ORDATION FORM	COARK DIFFE	Patent and Trademark Office
Rev. 06/04)		PATENTS O		
	U.O. Detect and To	rodomerk Office: Please recor	rd the attached documents or th	e new address(es) below
o the Director of the	ie U.S. Patent and Thing party(ies)/execution	n date(s):	2.Name and address of re	eceiving party(les):
Erica L Marc P	ouise Evans Paul Lorenzi	vans 12/19/2003 enzi 12/16/2003	Name:	The Procter & Gamble Company Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
Nicola	Jacqueline Phipps	12/19/2003	Internal Address:	 "
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: 디 Yes 区 No			6090 Center Hill Road	
			Cincinnati, OH 45224	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
🗵 Assignment 🗆 Merger		Additional neutro(b) & data state ()		
	Agreement 🗆	Change of name		
☐ Other				
4.Application numb	er(s) or patent numb	per(\$):		
		her with a new application:	Yes IXI No	
A. Patent Ap	plication No(s). 10/9	981.049		
Date Filed P&G Cas	d: 11/04/2004 e: CM2797		P&G Case:	
Date Filed P&G Cas	1: 11/04/2004		P&G Case: s attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Date Filed P&G Cas	d: 11/04/2004 e: CM2797			
Date Filed P&G Cas Confirmat	d: 11/04/2004 e: CM2797 tion No.: 5726		s attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	ons and patents involved: [1]
Date Filed P&G Cas Confirmat 5.Name and addre	d: 11/04/2004 e: CM2797 tion No.: 5726	Additional number	s attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No t 6.Total number of application	
Date Filed P&G Cas Confirmat	d: 11/04/2004 e: CM2797 tion No.: 5726	Additional number	s attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
Date Filed P&G Cas Confirmat 5.Name and addres should be mailed: Name:	d: 11/04/2004 e: CM2797 fion No.: 5726 ass to whom correspond	Additional number ondence concerning document	s attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No t 6.Total number of application	
Date Filed P&G Cas Confirmat 5.Name and addres should be mailed: Name: Internal Address:	d: 11/04/2004 e: CM2797 fion No.: 5726 ass to whom correspond CENTRAL DOCKE	Additional number ondence concerning document of the concerning document of	s attached? Yes No 6.Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	
Date Filed P&G Cas Confirmat 5.Name and address should be mailed: Name: Internal Address:	d: 11/04/2004 e: CM2797 fion No.: 5726 ass to whom correspond CENTRAL DOCKE THE PROCTER & Intellectual Propert	Additional number ondence concerning document of the concerning document of	s attached? Yes No 6.Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Date Filed P&G Cas Confirmat 5.Name and address should be mailed: Name: Internal Address:	d: 11/04/2004 e: CM2797 fion No.: 5726 ess to whom correspond CENTRAL DOCKE THE PROCTER & Intellectual Propert	Additional number ondence concerning document TING GAMBLE COMPANY by Division cal Center – Box 161	s attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No t 6.Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [] Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be one):\$40.00 charged to deposit account
Date Filed P&G Cas Confirmat 5.Name and address should be mailed: Name: Internal Address:	d: 11/04/2004 e: CM2797 fion No.: 5726 ess to whom correspond CENTRAL DOCKE THE PROCTER & Intellectual Propert Winton Hill Technic	Additional number condence concerning document ETING GAMBLE COMPANY by Division cal Center – Box 161	s attached? Yes No 6.Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 charged to deposit account er:
Date Filed P&G Cas Confirmat 5.Name and addres should be mailed: Name:	d: 11/04/2004 e: CM2797 fion No.: 5726 ess to whom correspond CENTRAL DOCKE THE PROCTER & Intellectual Propert	Additional number condence concerning document ETING GAMBLE COMPANY by Division cal Center – Box 161	s attached?):\$40.00 charged to deposit account er: 16-2480
Date Filed P&G Cas Confirmat 5.Name and addres should be mailed: Name: Internal Address:	d: 11/04/2004 e: CM2797 fion No.: 5726 ess to whom correspond CENTRAL DOCKE THE PROCTER & Intellectual Propert Winton Hill Technic	Additional number condence concerning document ETING GAMBLE COMPANY by Division cal Center – Box 161	s attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No t 6.Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [] Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be of the control of the c):\$40.00 charged to deposit account or: 16-2480 of this page if paying by deposit account)
Date Filed P&G Cas Confirmat 5.Name and address should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	d: 11/04/2004 e: CM2797 fion No.: 5726 ass to whom correspond CENTRAL DOCKE THE PROCTER & Intellectual Propert Winton Hill Technic 6110 Center Hill Ay Cincinnati, OH 452	Additional number condence concerning document ETING GAMBLE COMPANY by Division cal Center – Box 161	s attached?):\$40.00 charged to deposit account or: 16-2480 of this page if paying by deposit account)
Date Filed P&G Cas Confirmat 5.Name and addres should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	d: 11/04/2004 e: CM2797 fion No.: 5726 ass to whom correspond CENTRAL DOCKE THE PROCTER & Intellectual Propert Winton Hill Technic 6110 Center Hill Ay Cincinnati, OH 452 513-626-0575	Additional number condence concerning document ETING GAMBLE COMPANY by Division cal Center – Box 161 venue	s attached?):\$40.00 charged to deposit account er: 16-2480 of this page if paying by deposit account)
Date Filed P&G Cas Confirmat 5.Name and address should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Phone: Fax Number:	d: 11/04/2004 e: CM2797 fion No.: 5726 ass to whom correspond CENTRAL DOCKE THE PROCTER & Intellectual Proper Winton Hill Technic 6110 Center Hill Ay Cincinnati, OH, 452 513-626-0575	Additional number ondence concerning document TING GAMBLE COMPANY by Division cal Center – Box 161 venue	s attached? □ Yes ☒ No t 6.Total number of applications. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) [] Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be a secount number of applications.):\$40.00 charged to deposit account or: 16-2480 of this page if paying by deposit account)
Date Filed P&G Cas Confirmat 5.Name and addres should be mailed: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: Phone: Fax Number: Email Address:	d: 11/04/2004 e: CM2797 fion No.: 5726 ass to whom correspond CENTRAL DOCKE THE PROCTER & Intellectual Propert Winton Hill Technic 6110 Center Hill Ay Cincinnati, OH 452 513-626-0575 513-626-1355 murray-b-2@pg.co	Additional number ondence concerning document TING GAMBLE COMPANY by Division cal Center – Box 161 venue	s attached?):\$40.00 charged to deposit account or: 16-2480 of this page if paying by deposit account)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info to: (703) 306-5995

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1460 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Recordation.doc

(Revised for P&G use 10/05/2004)

PATENT REEL: 015792 FRAME: 0358

Page 1 of

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled **Personal Cleansing Compositions**, Attorney's Docket No. **CM2797FP** and filled in the **United States** Patent Office as Number **60/517025**, on **4 November 2003** (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Erica Louise Evans of Pudding Cottage, 17 High Street, Ramsbury, Mariborough Wiltshire, SN8 2PA; UK:

Marc Paul Lorenzi of 18 South Avenue, Egham, Surrey, TW20 8HG, UK; Nicola Jacqueline Phipps of 44 Goddard Way, Warfield, Bracknell, Berkshire, RG42 2JP, UK

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited: Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affillate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to yest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number __/__/98/,04-9____ (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Gree Lanne Ross	1911269	
Erica Louise Evans	Date	
State of Tshan } ss County of Survey		

On this <u>19</u> day of <u>Negrables</u>, 200<u>3</u>, Erica Louise Evans, before me personally appeared, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public Witness

PATENT

REEL: 015792 FRAME: 0359

Page 2 of

008	16/12/2003
More Poul formant	Date
State of Eghan } ss County of Sincery	
County of Samery)	next to the before me personally appeared , to me known to be the
On this <u>//</u> day of <u>lipe concluder</u> , 200 <u>3</u> , Marc person named in and who executed the above instrument, and ac therein set forth.	Paul Lorenzi, before me personally appeared, to me known to be the knowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
	Notary Public Witness
	Notary Public/Witness
	10.1.102
Micola Dacqueline Phippo Nicola Jacqueline Phipps	Date Pate
	54.0
State of Eshann) SS County of Server	
County of Jenney }	a leasueline Phippe, hefore me personally appeared , to me known to be
On this 17 day of the person named in and who executed the above instrument,	a Jacqueline Phipps, before me personally appeared , to me known to be and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	
	Netar/Public/Witness
	Date
State of }) SS	
County of }	
On this day of, 200, before the above instrument, and acknowledged to me the	are me personally appeared , to me known to be the person named in and hat he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
WITO EXECUTED THE SPOAS HISTORICAL TIME CONTINUES	
	Notary Public/Witness
	Date
State of	
State of SS	
On this day of, 200, before	ore me personally appeared , to me known to be the person named in and
who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me to	hat he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

PATENT REEL: 015792 FRAME; 0360,5

Procter & Gamble - I.P. Division

IMPORTANT CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

The documents accompanying this telecopy transmission contain confidential information belonging to the sender which is legally protected. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named below. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited. If you have received this telecopy in error, please immediately notify us by telephone (collect) to arrange for return of the telecopied document to us.

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET AND CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION UNDER 37 CFR 1.8

United States Patent and Trademark Office TO: **Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** Fax No. 703-306-5995

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>Jub, 25,</u>, 2005, to the above-identified facsimile number.

Bridget Munay ___ (Signature)

FROM: Bridget Murray - (Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate)

Fax No. 513-626-1355

Phone No. 513-626-0575

Application Information:

Inventor(s): Dubois et al.

S.N.:

10/981,049

Filed:

11/04/2004

Conf. No.: 5726

Case:

CM2797

Listed below are the item(s) being submitted with this Certificate of Transmission:**

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet, and one copy for authorization to charge fee to Deposit Account; 1)
- Assignment (2 pages) 2)

Number of Pages Including this Page: 5

PATENT RECORDED: 02/25/2005 REEL: 015792 FRAME: 0361